The following tables disclose the adjustments that have been made in accordance with the transitional provisions of

the respective HKFRSs to each of the line items in the consolidated income statement and balance sheet and the

Company’s balance sheet and other significant related disclosure items as previously reported for the year ended 31

December 2004. The effects of the changes in accounting policies on the balances at 1 January 2004 and 2005 are

disclosed in note 33.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
(Expressed in Renminbi)

China Mobile (Hong Kong) Limited 75 Annual Report 2005

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (cont’d)

(i) Effect on the consolidated financial statements

Consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2004

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)

2004 (as in profit for the year)

previously HKFRS 2 HKAS 1 HKAS 17 2004 (as

reported) (note 2(f)) (note 2(d)) (note 2(e)) Sub-total restated)

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Operating revenue

(Turnover) 192,381 — — — — 192,381

Operating expenses

Leased lines (3,861) — — — — (3,861)

Interconnection (12,072) — — — — (12,072)

Depreciation (44,320) — — 134 134 (44,186)

Personnel (9,717) (255) — — (255) (9,972)

Other operating expenses (62,677) — — (134) (134) (62,811)

(132,647) (255) — — (255) (132,902)

Profit from operations 59,734 (255) — — (255) 59,479

Other income and expenses 1,472 — — — — 1,472

Profit before taxation 61,206 (255) — — (255) 60,951

Taxation (19,180) — — — — (19,180)

Minority interests (22) — 22 — 22 —

Profit for the year 42,004 (255) 22 — (233) 41,771

Attributable to:

Equity shareholders of

the Company 42,004 (255) — — (255) 41,749

Minority interests — — 22 — 22 22

Profit for the year 42,004 (255) 22 — (233) 41,771

Earnings per share

Basic RMB2.14 RMB(0.02) — — RMB(0.02 ) RMB2.12

Diluted RMB2.13 RMB(0.01) — — RMB(0.01 ) RMB2.12

Other significant

disclosure items:

Operating lease charges

— land and buildings 2,041 — — 134 134 2,175

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
(Expressed in Renminbi)

China Mobile (Hong Kong) Limited 76 Annual Report 2005

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (cont’d)

(i) Effect on the consolidated financial statements (cont’d)

Consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2004

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)

2004 (as in profit for the year)

previously HKFRS 2 HKAS 1 HKAS 17 2004 (as

reported) (note 2(f)) (note 2(d)) (note 2(e)) Sub-total restated)

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 218,063 — — (5,604) (5,604) 212,459

Construction in progress 31,239 — — (729) (729) 30,510

Land lease prepayments — — — 6,333 6,333 6,333

Other non-current assets 39,541 — — — — 39,541

288,843 — — — — 288,843

Net current liabilities (17,757) — — — — (17,757)

Total assets less current
liabilities 271,086 — — — — 271,086

Non-current liabilities (37,682) — — — — (37,682)

Minority interests (243) — 243 — 243 —

NET ASSETS 233,161 — 243 — 243 233,404

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Attributable to equity

shareholders of
the Company

Share capital 2,102 — — — — 2,102

Capital reserve (295,665) 255 — — 255 (295,410)

Other reserves 417,628 — — — — 417,628

Retained profits 109,096 (255) — — (255) 108,841

233,161 — — — — 233,161

Attributable to
minority interests — — 243 — 243 243

233,161 — 243 — 243 233,404

(ii) Effect on the Company’s balance sheet

Balance sheet at 31 December 2004

Effect of new policy

2004 (as (increase/(decrease)

previously in net assets) 2004 (as

reported) HKFRS 2 (note 2(f)) restated)

RMB million RMB million RMB million

NET ASSETS 432,863 247 433,110

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 2,102 — 2,102

Capital reserve — 255 255

Other reserves 375,351 — 375,351

Retained profits 55,410 (8) 55,402

432,863 247 433,110

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
(Expressed in Renminbi)

China Mobile (Hong Kong) Limited 77 Annual Report 2005

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) Estimated effect of changes in accounting policies on the current period

The following tables provide estimates of the extent to which each of the line items in the consolidated income

statement and balance sheet and the Company’s balance sheet and other significant related disclosure items for the

year ended 31 December 2005 is higher or lower than it would have been had the previous policies still been applied

in the year, where it is practicable to make such estimates.

(i) Effect on the consolidated financial statements

Estimated effect on the consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2005:

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)

in profit for the year)

HKFRS 2 HKFRS 3 HKAS 17 HKAS 39

(note 2(f)) (note 2(c)) (note 2(e)) (note 2(g)) Total

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Operating revenue (Turnover) — — — — —

Operating expenses

Leased lines — — — — —

Interconnection — — — — —

Depreciation — — 169 — 169

Personnel (1,553) — — — (1,553)

Other operating expenses — — (169) — (169)

(1,553) — — — (1,553)

Profit from operations (1,553) — — — (1,553)

Amortization of goodwill — 2,001 — — 2,001

Non-operating net income — — — 32 32

Finance costs — — — (41) (41)

Other income and expenses — — — — —

Profit before taxation (1,553) 2,001 — (9) 439

Taxation — — — — —

Profit for the year (1,553) 2,001 — (9) 439

Attributable to:

Equity shareholders of

the Company (1,553) 2,001 — (9) 439

Minority interests — — — — —

Profit for the year (1,553) 2,001 — (9) 439

Earnings per share

Basic RMB(0.08) RMB0.10 — — RMB0.02

Diluted RMB(0.08) RMB0.10 — — RMB0.02

Other significant disclosure

items:

Interest on bonds — — — (12) (12)

Interest on convertible notes — — — (29) (29)

Amortization of deferred

expenses — — — 32 32

Operating lease charges

— land and buildings — — (169) — (169)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
(Expressed in Renminbi)

China Mobile (Hong Kong) Limited 78 Annual Report 2005

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) Estimated effect of changes in accounting policies on the current period (cont’d)

(i) Effect on the consolidated financial statements (cont’d)

Estimated effect on the consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2005:

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)

in profit for the year)

HKFRS 2 HKFRS 3 HKAS 17 HKAS 39

(note 2(f)) (note 2(c)) (note 2(e)) (note 2(g)) Total

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment — — (5,922) — (5,922)

Construction in progress — — (1,321) — (1,321)

Land lease prepayments — — 7,243 — 7,243

Goodwill — 2,001 — — 2,001

Deferred expenses — — — (64) (64)

Other non-current assets — — — — —

— 2,001 — (64) 1,937

Net current assets — — — — —

Total assets less

current liabilities — 2,001 — (64) 1,937

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing borrowings — — — 88 88

Other non-current liabilities — — — — —

— — — 88 88

NET ASSETS — 2,001 — 24 2,025

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Effect attributable to equity

shareholders of

the Company

Share capital — — — — —

Share premium 553 — — — 553

Capital reserve 1,255 — — — 1,255

Other reserves — — — — —

Retained profits (1,808) 2,001 — 24 217